
B e s t e n l i s t e    2 0 0 1 
M ä n n e r – männl. Jugend A und B, Schüler M14/15 

Frauen, weibliche Jugend A und B, Schülerinnen W14/15 
(letzte Eintragung: 12.5.02) 

100 m 
11,61/+0,3   Rosano, Toni   
11,85/+1,1   Siegel, Ronald 
 
13,5             Kaiser, Fritz                 M55 
14,74/+0,9  Lensing, Rainer            M60       
15,68/+0,9  Sauer, Lutz                   M35 
 
10,97/+2,0   Rich, Rouben 
12,24/0,0     Halfmann, Jesse 
12,26/0,0     Deubgen, Sascha 
 
11,80/+1,6   Felder, Christian 
12,03/+1,6   Neffgen, Dennis 
12,16/+0,6   Stadler, Sebastian 
12,71/+1,6   Barz, Jens 
 
12,93/+1,1  Gasper, Christoph 
13,71/+1,1  Esser, Thorsten 
13,6             Kääpä, Niko 
14,9             Claudius Kurth 
 
12,87/0,0     Schiffer, Anne 
13,80 (+0,1)Rauchenberger Johanna 
 
14,61/+1,6  Halfmann, Emma 

 
74 
82 
 
47 
42 
63 
 
84 
84 
84 
 
86 
85 
86 
86 
 
88 
88 
88 
88 
 
81 
79 
 
85 

 
15.05. 
30.05. 
 
25.04. 
11.05. 
11.05. 
 
30.05. 
04.05. 
20.04. 
 
11.05. 
11.05.. 
04.05. 
11.05. 
 
11.05. 
11.05. 
25.05. 
25.05. 
 
30.05. 
26.05. 
 
11.05. 

 
Oedt 
Willich 
 
Düren 
Nörvenich 
Nörvenich 
 
Willich 
Troisdorf 
Euskirchen 
 
Nörvenich 
Nörvenich 
Troisdorf 
Nörvenich 
 
Nörvenich 
Nörvenich 
Düren 
Düren 
 
Willich 
Euskirchen 
 
Nörvenich 

200 m 
23,67/+0,5  Rosano, Toni 
24,29/0,0    Siegel, Ronald 
 
28,78/+0,5  Kaiser, Fritz                  M55 
29,61           Lensing, Rainer            M60 
  
22,28/-0,2   Rich, Rouben 
25,10/0,0    Deubgen, Sascha 
25,11/-0,8   Halfmann, Jesse 
 
23,61/0,0     Felder, Christian 
24,83/0,0     Stadler, Sebastian  
24,96/0,0     Neffgen, Dennis 

 
74 
82 
 
47 
42 
 
84 
84 
84 
 
86 
86 
85 

 
10.05. 
30.05. 
 
10.05. 
02.06. 
 
01.06. 
10.05. 
04.05. 
 
10.05. 
10.05. 
10.05. 

 
Nörvenich 
Willich 
 
Nörvenich 
Erkelenz 
 
Uerdingen 
Nörvenich 
Troisdorf 
 
Nörvenich 
Nörvenich 
Nörvenich 

400 m 
56,43           Kulagin, Alexander 
 
54,16           Deubgen, Sascha 
 
52,77           Felder, Christian 
57,50           Stadler, Sebastian 
58,08           Neffgen, Dennis 
 
300 m 
41,26          Gasper, Christoph 
47,32          Esser, Thorsten 

 
80 
 
84 
 
86 
86 
85 
 
 
88 
88 

 
10.05. 
 
04.05. 
 
04.05. 
20.04. 
20.04. 
 
 
10.05. 
10.05. 

 
Nörvenich 
 
Troisdorf 
 
Troisdorf 
Euskirchen 
Euskirchen 
 
 
Nörvenich 
Nörvenich 

800 m 
2:14,89       Kulagin, Alexander 
2:16,71       Hommelsheim, Markus 

 
80 
77 

 
10.05. 
10.05. 

 
Nörvenich 
Nörvenich 
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2:31,06      Schnitzler, Hartmut      M55 
 
1:59,35       Herrmann, Volker 
2:18,99      Fuhs, Peter  
 
2:44,25       Bauchmüller, Kristina 

43 
 
84 
84 
 
86 

02.06. 
 
10.05. 
26.05. 
 
26.05. 

Erkelenz 
 
Nörvenich 
Euskirchen 
 
Euskirchen 

 
1000 m 
2:26,74       Mellouk, Fahd 
3:06,1         Hommelsheim, Markus 
3:24,8         Schnitzler, Hartmut       M55         
3:54,9         Trocha, Willi                 M60 
 
3:31,50       Herrmann, Volker 
 
3:07,79       Gasper, Christoph 
3:47,1         Kääpä, Niko 
3:47,34       Esser, Thorsten 

 
 
79 
77 
43 
40 
 
84 
 
88 
88 
88 
 

 
 
01.05. 
25.04. 
25.04. 
16.03. 
 
01.05. 
 
10.05. 
25.04. 
10.05. 

 
 
Köln 
Düren 
Düren 
Willich 
 
Köln 
 
Nörvenich 
Düren 
Nörvenich 

1500 m 
3:51,77       Mellouk, Fahd 
 
4:33,62      Röhlich, Manfred         M45  
4:38,50      Baack, Rüdiger            M40 
 
4:00,78       Herrmann, Volker 
 
4:54,74       H.-Röhlich, Irene       W35 

 
79 
 
57 
58 
 
84 
 
66 

 
23.05. 
 
02.06. 
02.06. 
 
23.05. 
 
02.06. 

 
Koblenz 
 
Erkelenz 
Erkelenz 
 
Koblenz 
 
Erkelenz 

 
3000 m 
  8:55,1        Mellouk, Fahd  
  9:48,2        Röhlich, Manfred        M45 
10:28,1        Ulrich, Edgar 
12:05,6        Röhlich, Wolfgang      M40 
13:11,94      Trocha, Willi               M60 
 
  8:55,2        Herrmann, Volker 
11:19,49      Fuhs, Peter  
 
12:45,8         Esser, Thorsten 
 
10:33,0         Havertz-Röhlich, Irene W35 
12:39,1         Ruland, Monika            W35 
12:47,6         Maubach, Gisela           W45 
 

 
 
79 
57 
66 
59 
40 
 
84 
84 
 
88 
 
66 
63 
57 

 
 
25.04. 
14.05. 
25.04. 
25.04. 
22.5. 
 
25.04. 
22.05. 
 
25.04. 
 
14.05. 
25.04. 
25.04. 

 
 
Düren 
Aachen 
Düren 
Düren 
Euskirchen 
 
Düren 
Euskirchen 
 
Düren 
 
Aachen 
Düren 
Düren 

5000 m 
16:57,38       Röhlich, Manfred       M45 
17:14,82       Paschke, Frank           M35 
20:14,46       Röhlich, Wolfgang     M40 
22:25,30       Trocha, Willi              M60 
 
20:19,16      Fuhs, Peter 
 
18:12,5         Havertz-Röhlich        W35 
22:06,2        Maubach, Gisela         W45 
22:14,3        Schieferdecker, Christ. W55 

 
57 
65 
59 
40 
 
84 
 
66 
57 
44 

 
07.05. 
07.05. 
07.05. 
29.05. 
 
29.05. 
 
13.04. 
18.05. 
13.04. 

 
Aachen 
Aachen 
Aachen 
Euskirchen 
 
Euskirchen 
 
Erkelenz 
Dülken 
Erkelenz 

10 000 m 
35:51,10     Röhlich, Manfred         M45  

 
57 
 

 
27.04. 
 

 
Aachen 
 
 

10 km    
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31:19,10      Mellouk, Fahd 
33:24           Paschke, Frank            M35 
35:43,29      Röhlich, Manfred        M45 
36:17,17      Senden, Stefan             M30 
41:52           Weniger, Wolfgang     M45 
42:53           Brinkord, Thomas       M45 
43:09,72      Müller, Axel                M35 
44:46,15      Kempken, Steffen       M35 
44:23           Röhlich, Wolfgang      M40 
47:18,50      Kaiser, Michael      
51:40           Borsdorff, Peter           M55      
58:57           Obgenoth, Manuel 
 
32:40.0        Herrmann, Volker        MJA 
36:47,40      Deubgen, Sascha          MJA 
 
50:45           Obgenoth, Alexander 
 
37:42           Havertz-Röhlich          W35 
45:22           Schieferdecker, Chr.    W55  

79 
65 
57 
72 
54 
54 
65 
64 
59 
78 
43 
81 
 
84 
84 
 
86 
 
66 
44 

06.01. 
03.03. 
06.01. 
06.01. 
03.03. 
03.03. 
06.01. 
06.01. 
20.04 
06.01. 
20.04. 
20.04. 
 
07.04. 
06.01. 
 
20.4. 
 
03.03. 
21.04. 

Düren 
Leverkusen 
Düren 
Düren 
Leverkusen 
Leverkusen 
Düren 
Düren 
Titz 
Düren 
Titz 
Titz 
 
Brunssum/NL    
Düren 
 
Titz 
 
Leverkusen 
Koblenz 

10 km - Mannschaft    
Halbmarathon 
1:45:10       Schieferdecker, Christ.W55 

 
44 

 
25.05. 

 
Riccione/I 

Halbmarathon-Mannschaft    
Marathon 
2:38:22        Paschke, Frank            M35 

 
65 

 
21.04. 

 
Hamburg 

Marathon-Mannschaft    
110 m Hü 
16,40 (0,0)               Felder, Christian 

 
86 

 
24.05 

 
Euskirchen 

300/400 m Hü 
76,1               Lensing, Rainer         M60 
 
58,3               Felder, Christian 

 
42 
 
86 

 
27.04. 
 
27.04. 

 
Erkelenz 
 
Erkelenz 

2000/3000 m Hi    
4 x 100 m 
46,36            Kulagin-Rosano-Jansen- Herrmann 
 
44,97              Neffgen-Rich-Felder-Stadler  
44,3              Neffgen-Rich-Felder-Stadler 

  
11.05. 
 
11.05. 
30.05. 

 
Nörvenich 
 
Nörvenich 
Willich 

4 x 400 m 
3:33,27         Deubgen-Felder-Herrmann-Rich 

  
09.05. 

 
Hilden 

3 x 1000 m    
Hoch 
1,88               Soentgen, Marcel 
 
1,48               Lensing, Rainer          M60 
 
1,58               Deubgen, Sascha 
 
1,82               Felder, Christian 
1,50               Neffgen, Dennis 
1,46               Stadler, Sebastian 
 
1,48               Gasper, Christoph 
1,25               Kääpä, Niko 
1,10               Kurth, Claudius 

 
80 
 
42 
 
84 
 
86 
85 
86 
 
88 
88 
88 

 
04.05. 
 
02.06. 
 
20.04. 
 
20.04. 
20.04. 
20.04. 
 
25.05. 
25.05. 
25.05. 

 
Troisdorf 
 
Erkelenz 
 
Euskirchen 
 
Euskirchen 
Euskirchen 
Euskirchen 
 
Düren 
Düren 
Düren 

Stabhoch    
Weit 
6,28               Jansen, David 
4,69               Lensing, Rainer         M60 
4,48               Kaiser, Fritz              M55 

 
79 
42 
47 

 
11.05. 
02.06. 
11.05. 

 
Nörvenich 
Erkelenz 
Nörvenich 
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4,31               Sauer, Lutz                M35 
 
5,88               Rich, Rouben 
5,20               Deubgen, Sascha 
 
6,03               Felder, Christian     
5,43               Neffgen, Dennis     
5,27               Stadler, Sebastian 
4,82               Barz, Jens 
 
4,60              Gasper, Christoph 
4,28              Kääpä, Niko 
3,77              Kurth, Claudius 
 
4,27               Rauchenberger, Johanna 

63 
 
84 
84 
 
86 
85 
86 
86 
 
88 
88 
88 
 
79 

11.05. 
 
25.04. 
20.04. 
 
11.05.. 
20.04. 
11.05. 
11.05. 
 
25.05. 
25.05. 
25.05. 
 
25.04. 

Nörvenich 
 
Düren 
Euskirchen 
 
Nörvenich 
Euskirchen 
Nörvenich 
Nörvenich 
 
Düren 
Düren 
Düren 
 
Düren 

Drei    
Kugel 
10,83             Kessler, Jürgen         M55 
  8,89             Kaiser, Fritz              M55 
  8,26             Trocha, Willi             M60 
 
  9,78             Rich, Rouben 
  9,48             Deubgen, Sascha 
 
  9,74             Barz, Jens 
  8,43             Neffgen, Dennis 
  8,39             Felder, Christian 
  8,27             Stadler, Sebastian 
 
  8,76             Gasper, Christoph 
  7,81             Kääpä, Niko  
  5,22             Kurth, Claudius 
 
10,03             Trocha, Edda              W50 

 
47 
47 
40 
 
84 
84 
 
86 
85 
86 
86 
 
88 
88 
88 
 
49 

 
25.04. 
25.04. 
25.04. 
 
10.05. 
10.05. 
 
25.04. 
20.04. 
20.04. 
25.04. 
 
25.05. 
25.05. 
25.05. 
 
25.04. 

 
Düren 
Düren 
Düren 
 
Nörvenich 
Nörvenich 
 
Düren 
Euskirchen 
Euskirchen 
Düren 
 
Düren 
Düren 
Düren 
 
Düren 

Diskus    
Speer 
27,38             Deubgen, Sascha 

 
84 

 
10.05. 

 
Nörvenich 

Hammer    
Fünfkampf 
2509 Deubgen, Sascha 

12,26/0,0-5,20-  9,38-1,50-55,21 
 

2509 Felder, Christian 
                            12,08/+0,8-5,90-8,39-1,82-54,36 
2355               Neffgen, Dennis 

12,13/0,0-5,43-8,43-1,50-58,08 
2249 Stadler, Sebastian 

12,18/+0,8-5,11-8,01-1,46-57,50 
 

 
84 
 
 
86 
 
85 
 
86 

 
20.04. 
 
 
20.04. 
 
20.04. 
 
20.04. 

 
Euskirchen 
 
 
Euskirchen 
 
Euskirchen 
 
Euskirchen 

Fünfkampf-Mannschaft    
Zehnkampf    
Zehnkampfmannschaft    
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